
S Berkshire Golden Retriever Club

Saturday, June 07, 2014

Standard Excellent A/B/P

Kim Reeher Judge:

4 2Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Whitney, Scottish Terrier, Linda WhiteAXPB

4002 Brodie, Scottish Terrier, Linda White AXPB

8 31Jump Height = # of dogs

8001 Orangie, West Highland White Terrier, Karen ShinodaAXA

8002 Cali, Scottish Terrier, Meg HagertyAXA

8003 Walter, Dandie Dinmont Terrier, Sherry BohmanAXA

8023 Molly, All American, Hannah NaiburgAXA

8024 Sonny, Miniature Pinscher, Linda AnthonyAXA

8005 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXB

8006 Belli, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol DonnellyAXB

8007 Mac-Man, West Highland White Terrier, Ann Schwink 

DVM

AXB

8008 Sandy, West Highland White Terrier, Karen ShinodaAXB

8009 Pinkie, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Sally PrevostAXB

8010 Deesel, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXB

8011 Amelia, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol DonnellyAXB

8014 Bitzy, Maltese, Yolando RussellAXB

8015 Daniel, Miniature Poodle, Michelle WnekAXB

8025 Tiger Lily, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi BromeAXB

8026 Tucker, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol Ann ManciniAXB

8027 Zinna, Shetland Sheepdog, Teresa NolanAXB

8028 Bobbie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol Ann ManciniAXB

8029 Rocky, Chihuahua, Jess KolakowskiAXB

8030 Comet, Coton de Tulear, Elaine BairdAXB

8031 Chewy, Chihuahua, Jess KolakowskiAXB

8032 Sadie, Bichon Frise, Susan MorrisonAXB

8033 Marcy, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay DeVitoAXB

8034 Jacque, Papillon, Victoria D. WeaverAXB

8035 Libby, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Wendy DoretAXB

8036 Jazz, Papillon, Arlene CollinsAXB

8037 MacKenzie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Coleen 

Charles

AXB

8017 Dominic, Miniature Poodle, Michelle WnekAXPB

8038 Thinker, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Lauri FoleyAXPB

8039 Bette, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristen JansenAXPB

8040 Turbo, Pug, Heather CirbassiAXPB

12 43Jump Height = # of dogs

12023 PeeAir, Papillon, Vicki. WeaverAXA

12024 Eva, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Michelle 

Callahan

AXA

12001 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12002 Maybelline, Pug, Carol McGuinessAXB

12003 Morgan, Chinese Crested, Christina PotterAXB

12004 Tabby Boo, Parson Russell Terrier, Jocelyn 

Kurdzionak

AXB

12005 Winnie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa JohnsonAXB

12006 Lila, Shetland Sheepdog, Carol L. PerkinsAXB

12007 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXB

12008 Ricky Bobby, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay 

DeVito

AXB

12009 Zeus, Miniature Pinscher, Sue UsherAXB

12010 Ticket, Shetland Sheepdog, Jeri Prekop AXB

12011 Chesney, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonAXB

12012 Callie, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine DabrowskiAXB

12013 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12014 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12025 Kazee, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane Patterson   AXB

12026 Tag, Shetland Sheepdog, Jeri Prekop AXB

12027 Darin, Shetland Sheepdog, Christine YankowskiAXB

12028 Ella, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann HuntleyAXB

12029 Blaze, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah PotvinAXB

12030 Twink, Shetland Sheepdog, Teresa NolanAXB

12031 Scoutie, Miniature Poodle, Patricia WardwellAXB

12032 Piper, Border Terrier, Tracey FulmerAXB

12033 Bo, Miniature Pinscher, Linda AnthonyAXB

12034 Summer, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Kristine 

Schmidt

AXB

12035 Juno, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Wendy DoretAXB

12036 Tizzy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alisonn ZorbaAXB

12037 Molly, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Fiona McIntoshAXB

12038 Riley, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Michelle 

Callahan

AXB

12039 Rowan, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Gail GriffettAXB

12040 Angie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Wendy DoretAXB

12041 Peak, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Kristine SchmidtAXB

12016 Lexie, American Eskimo, Celeste RiccioAXPB

12017 Ollie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa JohnsonAXPB

12018 Aberdeen, Shetland Sheepdog, Carol HalprinAXPB

12019 Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret HowesAXPB

12042 Belle, Shetland Sheepdog, Connie Packard 

Kamedulski

AXPB

12043 Baxter, Beagle, Diana WindAXPB

12044 Kia, All American, Beth FatseAXPB

12045 Ketch, Miniature Schnauzer, Teri OlsenAXPB
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12046 Triton, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue 

Barnett

AXPB

12047 Tanya, English Springer Spaniel, Barbara Jancar 

Webster

AXPB

16 62Jump Height = # of dogs

16001 Kermit, Miniature Poodle, Charlotte MitchellAXA

16002 Pepper, Miniature American Shepherd, Sally 

Germano

AXA

16004 Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Deb TottenAXA

16032 Vegas, Finnish Lapphund, Donna CupkaAXA

16034 Cruzer, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane PattersonAXA

16067 Jiggy, Manchester Terrier, Carol WertAXA

16005 Gulliver, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara A C HerrickAXB

16006 Navy, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue 

Barnett

AXB

16007 Gabby, Soft Coated Wheaten, Suzanne StoneAXB

16008 Edward, American Eskimo Dog, Celeste RiccioAXB

16009 Ranger, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara A C HerrickAXB

16010 Squeegee, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue 

Barnett

AXB

16011 Rafe, Rat Terrier, Lynn MancinoAXB

16012 Tempo, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingAXB

16013 Brenna, Standard Schnauzer, Pierre LorrainAXB

16014 Maya, Field Spaniel, Marie GedneyAXB

16015 Dreamer, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleAXB

16016 Missy, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAXB

16017 Coach, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonAXB

16018 Banner, Shetland Sheepdog, Michael DabrowskiAXB

16019 Indy, Shetland Sheepdog, Deb TottenAXB

16020 Selah, Keeshond, Kimberly SmithAXB

16021 Flash, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn Ing AXB

16035 Sasha, Shetland Sheepdog, Gail GriffettAXB

16036 Rush, Shetland Sheepdog, John NysAXB

16037 Lambeau, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara WierzbickiAXB

16038 Ali, Border Collie, Sharon PicaAXB

16039 Sketcher, Shetland Sheepdog, Mark CaronAXB

16040 PJ, Shetland Sheepdog, Amy DalenaAXB

16041 Patrick, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann HuntleyAXB

16042 Morgan, Shetland Sheepdog, Rosemarie OlsenAXB

16043 Amber, Finnish Lapphund, Donna CupkaAXB

16044 Charlie, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXB

16045 Rumli, Mudi, Erika KissAXB

16046 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXB

16047 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXB

16048 Bolt, Shetland Sheepdog, Meg McCarthyAXB

16049 Robin, Shetland Sheepdog, William GoreAXB

16050 Becca, American Eskimo, Christine La VoieAXB

16051 Mally, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha DavisAXB

16052 Belle, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah PotvinAXB

16053 Pi, Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamaraAXB

16054 Dash, Miniature Poodle, Judy BreaultAXB

16055 Tipper, Soft Coated Wheaten, William GoreAXB

16056 Tessie, English Springer Spaniel, Barbara Jancar 

Webster

AXB

16023 Trevor, English Springer Spaniel, Judith VallozeAXPB

16024 Oliver, Labrador Retriever, Gretchen WiedieAXPB

16025 Rook, Border Collie, Marilyn PinardAXPB

16026 Luna, Golden Retriever, Karen ScottiAXPB

16028 Darby, Golden Retriever, Bob Howard AXPB

16029 Reese, Standard Poodle, Charlotte MitchellAXPB

16030 Myles, Finnish Lapphund, Barbara KennedyAXPB

16031 Stormy, English Springer Spaniel, Judith VallozeAXPB

16057 Jet, Australian Shepherd, Val MermallAXPB

16058 Eve, Collie, Kathryn WeareAXPB

16059 Casey, Border Collie, Lara AveryAXPB

16060 Linus, Dalmatian, Elaine Hamill AXPB

16061 Daryl, Australian Shepherd, Charles TupperAXPB

16062 Max, Australian Shepherd, Beth GeregAXPB

16063 Crash, English Springer Spaniel, Jennifer BednarAXPB

16064 Lilly, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-CookAXPB

16065 Katie, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonAXPB

20 65Jump Height = # of dogs

20001 Scout, Border Collie, Kelly AnsaldoAXA

20002 Kinsey, Golden Retriever, Stacy IngherAXA

20005 Dazzle, English Springer Spaniel, Judith VallozeAXA

20055 Bindi, Australian Shepherd, Patricia BerteAXA

20056 Ruckus, Border Collie, Cheryl HoyeAXA

20057 Rush, Border Collie, Makayla LuseAXA

20058 Luna, Labrador Retriever, Elizabeth FernandezAXA

20035 Cheyne, Collie, Joany WhiteAXPA

20079 Cobalt, Golden Retriever, Brian HussAXPA

16095 Bug, Australian Cattle Dog, Mary ChampagneAXB

20003 Misty, Australian Shepherd, Alicia CyrAXB

20006 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXB

20008 Peach, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereAXB

20009 Solo6, Border Collie, Judy Ann KatzwinkelAXB

20010 Phoenix, Finnish Lapphund, Lois Stahlbush TolleyAXB

20011 Zoe, Vizsla, Marissa D'AndreaAXB

20012 Scoot, Golden Retriever, Helen ShermanAXB
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20014 Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXB

20015 Fuse, Border Collie, Jean FreemanAXB

20016 Pique, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXB

20017 Cote, All American, Jim KorasAXB

20018 Erin, Vizsla, Debbie LoomisAXB

20019 Caddy, Golden Retriever, Karen ScottiAXB

20020 Cash, Australian Shepherd, Sally KingAXB

20022 Pierce, Finnish Lapphund, Barbara KennedyAXB

20025 Bailey, Labrador Retriever, Marie GedneyAXB

20026 Chara, Samoyed, Linda EverlyAXB

20028 Caper, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtAXB

20030 Cobalt, Australian Shepherd, Leland PerryAXB

20031 Rosie, Golden Retriever, Mary PetersonAXB

20032 Belle, Golden Retriever, Claudette BeaulieuAXB

20033 Myles, Portuguese Water Dog, Kathy LesinskiAXB

20034 Renegade, Border Collie, Pamela O'DayAXB

20043 Kindle, Golden Retriever, Phoebe TeramotoAXB

20059 Cowboy Avery, Border Collie, Lara AveryAXB

20060 Thyme, Border Collie, Jean FreemanAXB

20061 Boulder, Australian Shepherd, Roma HunterAXB

20062 Keegan, Australian Shepherd, Carolyn KaufmanAXB

20063 Wall-E, Australian Shepherd, Val  MermallAXB

20064 SirPrize, Border Collie, Carolyn JussilaAXB

20065 Brodie, Australian Shepherd, Diana H. WilliamsonAXB

20066 Faye, Border Collie, Ellie HughesAXB

20067 Tag, Australian Shepherd, Lauri FoleyAXB

20068 Tango, Dalmatian, Bronwyn SchoelzelAXB

20069 Corey, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseurAXB

20070 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraAXB

20071 Rumor, Labrador Retriever, Elisa CalabreseAXB

20072 Liam, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Patti 

Gleason

AXB

20073 Jake, English Springer Spaniel, Joanne HassAXB

20074 Rowdy, English Springer Spaniel, Joanne HassAXB

20075 Ditto, Portuguese Water Dog, Pat WardwellAXB

20076 Busy Izzy, Boxer, Allison VicunaAXB

20077 Foxxy, Portuguese Water Dog, Ann PeereboomAXB

20115 Teller, Golden Retriever, Erica FerlandAXB

20037 Suede, Collie, Noreen BennettAXPB

20038 Peyton, Collie, Noreen BennettAXPB

20040 Annie, Pointer, Debra PereiraAXPB

20041 Tango, Golden Retriever, Pat McKinneyAXPB

20042 Moxie, Collie, Barbara BrownAXPB

20078 Dewey, Labrador Retriever, Danette ChorneyAXPB

20080 Maya, German Shepherd Dog, Diane MathieuAXPB

20081 Jessie, German Shepherd Dog, Maureen BordinsAXPB

20082 Doc, German Short Haired Pointer, Joe MsciszAXPB

20083 Flicka, Pointer, Nancy OglesbyAXPB

20084 Molly, Boxer, Allison VicunaAXPB

24 45Jump Height = # of dogs

24002 Memphis, Doberman Pinscher, Holly SandersAXA

24005 Brazen, Golden Retriever, Shelly TruskauskasAXA

24006 Jess, Weimaraner, Jan MullenAXA

24039 Bullet, Standard Poodle, Candyce PaparoAXA

24040 Cushla, Irish Red and White Setter, Kathleen BrownAXA

24003 Juliet, Standard Poodle, Carol Benesch-EllisAXB

24008 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineAXB

24009 Dodge, Border Collie, Susan MarrinerAXB

24010 Ganesha, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAXB

24011 Zephyr, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Doreen Palmer AXB

24012 Brooklyn, Collie, Mary ValentineAXB

24013 Jilley, Border Collie, Susan MarrinerAXB

24014 Derek, Doberman Pinscher, Holly SandersAXB

24015 Ketch, Golden Retriever, Elise KremerAXB

24016 Baron, Golden Retriever, Taylor PotterAXB

24017 Duke, Berger Picard, Christina PotterAXB

24019 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraAXB

24020 Ghillie, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXB

24021 Bree, German Shepherd Dog, Diane SumrallAXB

24022 Ginger, Vizsla, Diane WilkinsonAXB

24023 Jester, Golden Retriever, Pat McKinneyAXB

24024 Shambhu, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAXB

24025 Seamus, Golden Retriever, Bob HowardAXB

24026 Maggie, Standard Poodle, Marge YondaAXB

24027 Makai, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Doreen PalmerAXB

24028 Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan UsherAXB

24030 Tux, Golden Retriever, Christine MarinelliAXB

24031 Sebeka, Border Collie, Kimberly SmithAXB

24032 Bling, German Shepherd Dog, Susan EwartAXB

24033 Darry, Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAXB

24034 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereAXB

24041 Woodstock, Briard, Arthur SelkinAXB

24042 Splash, Border Collie, Cheryl HoyeAXB

24043 Ransom, Belgian Tervuren, Dana TuckerAXB

24044 Tamu, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXB

24045 JJ, Standard Poodle, Elizabeth Ainsley CampbellAXB

24046 Lilly, Standard Poodle, Judith BowenAXB

24047 Colby, Golden Retriever, Jane KnightAXB

24048 Antares, Weimaraner, Pat SandilloAXB
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24049 Ivy, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-CookAXB

24050 Abby, Labrador Retriever, Mimi BromeAXB

24051 Levi, Rottweiler, MJ KushwaraAXB

24052 Tag, Doberman, Rae O'LearyAXB

24065 Neville, Airedale Terrier, Anne MartindaleAXB

24070 Kipling, Golden Retriever, Erica FerlandAXB

26 3Jump Height = # of dogs

26001 Pace, All American, Mary ChampagneAXB

26002 Trick, Border Collie, John NysAXB

26003 Spree, Border Collie, Stefanie RainerAXB

Standard Open/Open P

Michele Fletcher Judge:

8 3Jump Height = # of dogs

8018 Gilligan, Boston Terrier, Barbara BrownOA

8041 Clark, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi BromeOA

8042 Eve, Silky Terrier, Christine CrockerOA

12 5Jump Height = # of dogs

12020 Paisley, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingOA

12048 Sprite, Papillon, Lauri FoleyOA

12049 Ben, Border Terrier, Louise TraskaOA

12050 Zander, Pug, Lee Ann LippaOAP

12051 Benny, American Staffordshire Terrier, Dalana 

Bewley Huss

OAP

16 3Jump Height = # of dogs

16066 Lily, All American, Amy HaynesOA

16068 Petey, English Cocker Spaniel, Beverly IschOA

16069 Patches, Cocker Spaniel, Nancy HeightOA

20 3Jump Height = # of dogs

20044 Zuni, Australian Shepherd, Laurie GraceOA

20085 Demi, Border Collie, Rayda VegaOA

20086 Flurry, Golden Retriever, Cynthia JonesOA

24 5Jump Height = # of dogs

24036 Mandy, Standard Poodle, Marge YondaOA

24037 Super G, Border Collie, Anne AndrleOA

24053 Asher, German Shepherd Dog, Lori Jayne EliotOA

24054 Charlie Brown, Briard, Janyce SelkinOA

24055 Dash, German Shepherd Dog, Diane MathieuOA

Standard Novice A/B/P

Michele Fletcher Judge:

12 5Jump Height = # of dogs

12021 Billy, All American, Debra LoomisNAB

12022 Potion, Papillon, Deborah HuntNAB

12052 Pixie, Miniature Pinscher, Lori GulianiNAB

12053 Camber, Papillon, Heather CiribassiNAB

12054 Scampi, English Cocker Spaniel, Beverly IschNAP

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16070 Nike, Shetland Sheepdog, Hannah NaiburgNAB

16071 Tucker, Australian Shepherd, Debi O'KeefeNAP

20 7Jump Height = # of dogs

20048 Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce DibonaNAB

20049 Gryff, Golden Retriever, Claudette BeaulieuNAB

20087 Darby, Australian Shepherd, Debi O'KeefeNAA

20088 Maya, Collie, Karin SheehyNAB

20089 Demanda, Collie, Kathryn WeareNAB

20090 Nike, Border Collie, Stefanie RainerNAB

20110 Artie, Boxer, Cara ArmourNAP

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24056 Oscar, Portuguese Water Dog, Brian HussNAB

Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

Michele Fletcher Judge:

4 2Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Whitney, Scottish Terrier, Linda WhiteAJPB

4002 Brodie, Scottish Terrier, Linda White AJPB

8 30Jump Height = # of dogs

8003 Walter, Dandie Dinmont Terrier, Sherry BohmanAXJA

8023 Molly, All American, Hannah NaiburgAXJA

8001 Orangie, West Highland White Terrier, Karen ShinodaAXJB

8002 Cali, Scottish Terrier, Meg HagertyAXJB

8005 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXJB

8006 Belli, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol DonnellyAXJB

8007 Mac-Man, West Highland White Terrier, Ann Schwink 

DVM

AXJB

8008 Sandy, West Highland White Terrier, Karen ShinodaAXJB
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8009 Pinkie, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Sally PrevostAXJB

8010 Deesel, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXJB

8011 Amelia, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol DonnellyAXJB

8014 Bitzy, Maltese, Yolando RussellAXJB

8015 Daniel, Miniature Poodle, Michelle WnekAXJB

8025 Tiger Lily, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi BromeAXJB

8026 Tucker, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol Ann ManciniAXJB

8027 Zinna, Shetland Sheepdog, Teresa NolanAXJB

8028 Bobbie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol Ann ManciniAXJB

8029 Rocky, Chihuahua, Jess KolakowskiAXJB

8030 Comet, Coton de Tulear, Elaine BairdAXJB

8031 Chewy, Chihuahua, Jess KolakowskiAXJB

8032 Sadie, Bichon Frise, Susan MorrisonAXJB

8033 Marcy, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay DeVitoAXJB

8034 Jacque, Papillon, Victoria D. WeaverAXJB

8035 Libby, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Wendy DoretAXJB

8036 Jazz, Papillon, Arlene CollinsAXJB

8037 MacKenzie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Coleen 

Charles

AXJB

8017 Dominic, Miniature Poodle, Michelle WnekAJPB

8038 Thinker, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Lauri FoleyAJPB

8039 Bette, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristen JansenAJPB

8040 Turbo, Pug, Heather CirbassiAJPB

12 44Jump Height = # of dogs

12024 Eva, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Michelle 

Callahan

AXJA

12049 Ben, Border Terrier, Louise TraskaAXJA

12051 Benny, American Staffordshire Terrier, Dalana 

Bewley Huss

AJPA

12001 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12002 Maybelline, Pug, Carol McGuinessAXJB

12003 Morgan, Chinese Crested, Christina PotterAXJB

12004 Tabby Boo, Parson Russell Terrier, Jocelyn 

Kurdzionak

AXJB

12005 Winnie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa JohnsonAXJB

12006 Lila, Shetland Sheepdog, Carol L. PerkinsAXJB

12007 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXJB

12008 Ricky Bobby, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay 

DeVito

AXJB

12009 Zeus, Miniature Pinscher, Sue UsherAXJB

12010 Ticket, Shetland Sheepdog, Jeri Prekop AXJB

12011 Chesney, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonAXJB

12012 Callie, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine DabrowskiAXJB

12013 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12014 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12023 PeeAir, Papillon, Vicki. WeaverAXJB

12025 Kazee, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane Patterson   AXJB

12026 Tag, Shetland Sheepdog, Jeri Prekop AXJB

12027 Darin, Shetland Sheepdog, Christine YankowskiAXJB

12028 Ella, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann HuntleyAXJB

12029 Blaze, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah PotvinAXJB

12030 Twink, Shetland Sheepdog, Teresa NolanAXJB

12031 Scoutie, Miniature Poodle, Patricia WardwellAXJB

12032 Piper, Border Terrier, Tracey FulmerAXJB

12033 Bo, Miniature Pinscher, Linda AnthonyAXJB

12034 Summer, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Kristine 

Schmidt

AXJB

12035 Juno, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Wendy DoretAXJB

12036 Tizzy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alisonn ZorbaAXJB

12037 Molly, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Fiona McIntoshAXJB

12038 Riley, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Michelle 

Callahan

AXJB

12039 Rowan, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Gail GriffettAXJB

12040 Angie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Wendy DoretAXJB

12041 Peak, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Kristine SchmidtAXJB

12016 Lexie, American Eskimo, Celeste RiccioAJPB

12017 Ollie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa JohnsonAJPB

12018 Aberdeen, Shetland Sheepdog, Carol HalprinAJPB

12019 Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret HowesAJPB

12042 Belle, Shetland Sheepdog, Connie Packard 

Kamedulski

AJPB

12043 Baxter, Beagle, Diana WindAJPB

12045 Ketch, Miniature Schnauzer, Teri OlsenAJPB

12046 Triton, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue 

Barnett

AJPB

12047 Tanya, English Springer Spaniel, Barbara Jancar 

Webster

AJPB

16 61Jump Height = # of dogs

16001 Kermit, Miniature Poodle, Charlotte MitchellAXJA

16002 Pepper, Miniature American Shepherd, Sally 

Germano

AXJA

16008 Edward, American Eskimo Dog, Celeste RiccioAXJA

16009 Ranger, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara A C HerrickAXJA

16047 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXJA

16068 Petey, English Cocker Spaniel, Beverly IschAXJA

16005 Gulliver, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara A C HerrickAXJB

16006 Navy, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue 

Barnett

AXJB

16007 Gabby, Soft Coated Wheaten, Suzanne StoneAXJB

16010 Squeegee, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue 

Barnett

AXJB
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16011 Rafe, Rat Terrier, Lynn MancinoAXJB

16012 Tempo, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingAXJB

16013 Brenna, Standard Schnauzer, Pierre LorrainAXJB

16014 Maya, Field Spaniel, Marie GedneyAXJB

16015 Dreamer, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleAXJB

16016 Missy, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAXJB

16017 Coach, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonAXJB

16018 Banner, Shetland Sheepdog, Michael DabrowskiAXJB

16019 Indy, Shetland Sheepdog, Deb TottenAXJB

16020 Selah, Keeshond, Kimberly SmithAXJB

16021 Flash, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn Ing AXJB

16032 Vegas, Finnish Lapphund, Donna CupkaAXJB

16034 Cruzer, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane PattersonAXJB

16035 Sasha, Shetland Sheepdog, Gail GriffettAXJB

16036 Rush, Shetland Sheepdog, John NysAXJB

16037 Lambeau, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara WierzbickiAXJB

16038 Ali, Border Collie, Sharon PicaAXJB

16039 Sketcher, Shetland Sheepdog, Mark CaronAXJB

16040 PJ, Shetland Sheepdog, Amy DalenaAXJB

16041 Patrick, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann HuntleyAXJB

16042 Morgan, Shetland Sheepdog, Rosemarie OlsenAXJB

16043 Amber, Finnish Lapphund, Donna CupkaAXJB

16044 Charlie, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXJB

16045 Rumli, Mudi, Erika KissAXJB

16046 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXJB

16048 Bolt, Shetland Sheepdog, Meg McCarthyAXJB

16049 Robin, Shetland Sheepdog, William GoreAXJB

16050 Becca, American Eskimo, Christine La VoieAXJB

16051 Mally, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha DavisAXJB

16052 Belle, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah PotvinAXJB

16053 Pi, Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamaraAXJB

16054 Dash, Miniature Poodle, Judy BreaultAXJB

16055 Tipper, Soft Coated Wheaten, William GoreAXJB

16056 Tessie, English Springer Spaniel, Barbara Jancar 

Webster

AXJB

16023 Trevor, English Springer Spaniel, Judith VallozeAJPB

16024 Oliver, Labrador Retriever, Gretchen WiedieAJPB

16025 Rook, Border Collie, Marilyn PinardAJPB

16026 Luna, Golden Retriever, Karen ScottiAJPB

16028 Darby, Golden Retriever, Bob Howard AJPB

16029 Reese, Standard Poodle, Charlotte MitchellAJPB

16031 Stormy, English Springer Spaniel, Judith VallozeAJPB

16057 Jet, Australian Shepherd, Val MermallAJPB

16058 Eve, Collie, Kathryn WeareAJPB

16059 Casey, Border Collie, Lara AveryAJPB

16060 Linus, Dalmatian, Elaine Hamill AJPB

16061 Daryl, Australian Shepherd, Charles TupperAJPB

16062 Max, Australian Shepherd, Beth GeregAJPB

16063 Crash, English Springer Spaniel, Jennifer BednarAJPB

16064 Lilly, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-CookAJPB

16065 Katie, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonAJPB

16090 Skippy, Collie, Mary ValentineAJPB

20 60Jump Height = # of dogs

20005 Dazzle, English Springer Spaniel, Judith VallozeAXJA

20015 Fuse, Border Collie, Jean FreemanAXJA

20026 Chara, Samoyed, Linda EverlyAXJA

20055 Bindi, Australian Shepherd, Patricia BerteAXJA

20057 Rush, Border Collie, Makayla LuseAXJA

20058 Luna, Labrador Retriever, Elizabeth FernandezAXJA

20064 SirPrize, Border Collie, Carolyn JussilaAXJA

20080 Maya, German Shepherd Dog, Diane MathieuAJPA

16095 Bug, Australian Cattle Dog, Mary ChampagneAXJB

20002 Kinsey, Golden Retriever, Stacy IngherAXJB

20003 Misty, Australian Shepherd, Alicia CyrAXJB

20006 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXJB

20008 Peach, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereAXJB

20009 Solo6, Border Collie, Judy Ann KatzwinkelAXJB

20010 Phoenix, Finnish Lapphund, Lois Stahlbush TolleyAXJB

20011 Zoe, Vizsla, Marissa D'AndreaAXJB

20012 Scoot, Golden Retriever, Helen ShermanAXJB

20014 Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXJB

20016 Pique, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXJB

20017 Cote, All American, Jim KorasAXJB

20018 Erin, Vizsla, Debbie LoomisAXJB

20019 Caddy, Golden Retriever, Karen ScottiAXJB

20020 Cash, Australian Shepherd, Sally KingAXJB

20022 Pierce, Finnish Lapphund, Barbara KennedyAXJB

20025 Bailey, Labrador Retriever, Marie GedneyAXJB

20028 Caper, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtAXJB

20030 Cobalt, Australian Shepherd, Leland PerryAXJB

20031 Rosie, Golden Retriever, Mary PetersonAXJB

20032 Belle, Golden Retriever, Claudette BeaulieuAXJB

20033 Myles, Portuguese Water Dog, Kathy LesinskiAXJB

20034 Renegade, Border Collie, Pamela O'DayAXJB

20059 Cowboy Avery, Border Collie, Lara AveryAXJB

20061 Boulder, Australian Shepherd, Roma HunterAXJB

20062 Keegan, Australian Shepherd, Carolyn KaufmanAXJB

20063 Wall-E, Australian Shepherd, Val  MermallAXJB

20065 Brodie, Australian Shepherd, Diana H. WilliamsonAXJB
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20066 Faye, Border Collie, Ellie HughesAXJB

20067 Tag, Australian Shepherd, Lauri FoleyAXJB

20068 Tango, Dalmatian, Bronwyn SchoelzelAXJB

20069 Corey, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseurAXJB

20070 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraAXJB

20071 Rumor, Labrador Retriever, Elisa CalabreseAXJB

20072 Liam, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Patti 

Gleason

AXJB

20073 Jake, English Springer Spaniel, Joanne HassAXJB

20074 Rowdy, English Springer Spaniel, Joanne HassAXJB

20075 Ditto, Portuguese Water Dog, Pat WardwellAXJB

20076 Busy Izzy, Boxer, Allison VicunaAXJB

20077 Foxxy, Portuguese Water Dog, Ann PeereboomAXJB

20093 Walker, Australian Shepherd, Beth GeregAXJB

20115 Teller, Golden Retriever, Erica FerlandAXJB

20037 Suede, Collie, Noreen BennettAJPB

20038 Peyton, Collie, Noreen BennettAJPB

20040 Annie, Pointer, Debra PereiraAJPB

20041 Tango, Golden Retriever, Pat McKinneyAJPB

20042 Moxie, Collie, Barbara BrownAJPB

20078 Dewey, Labrador Retriever, Danette ChorneyAJPB

20081 Jessie, German Shepherd Dog, Maureen BordinsAJPB

20082 Doc, German Short Haired Pointer, Joe MsciszAJPB

20083 Flicka, Pointer, Nancy OglesbyAJPB

20084 Molly, Boxer, Allison VicunaAJPB

24 47Jump Height = # of dogs

24002 Memphis, Doberman Pinscher, Holly SandersAXJA

24005 Brazen, Golden Retriever, Shelly TruskauskasAXJA

24006 Jess, Weimaraner, Jan MullenAXJA

24027 Makai, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Doreen PalmerAXJA

24039 Bullet, Standard Poodle, Candyce PaparoAXJA

24040 Cushla, Irish Red and White Setter, Kathleen BrownAXJA

24053 Asher, German Shepherd Dog, Lori Jayne EliotAXJA

24003 Juliet, Standard Poodle, Carol Benesch-EllisAXJB

24008 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineAXJB

24009 Dodge, Border Collie, Susan MarrinerAXJB

24010 Ganesha, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAXJB

24011 Zephyr, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Doreen Palmer AXJB

24012 Brooklyn, Collie, Mary ValentineAXJB

24013 Jilley, Border Collie, Susan MarrinerAXJB

24014 Derek, Doberman Pinscher, Holly SandersAXJB

24015 Ketch, Golden Retriever, Elise KremerAXJB

24016 Baron, Golden Retriever, Taylor PotterAXJB

24017 Duke, Berger Picard, Christina PotterAXJB

24019 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraAXJB

24020 Ghillie, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXJB

24021 Bree, German Shepherd Dog, Diane SumrallAXJB

24022 Ginger, Vizsla, Diane WilkinsonAXJB

24023 Jester, Golden Retriever, Pat McKinneyAXJB

24024 Shambhu, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAXJB

24025 Seamus, Golden Retriever, Bob HowardAXJB

24026 Maggie, Standard Poodle, Marge YondaAXJB

24028 Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan UsherAXJB

24030 Tux, Golden Retriever, Christine MarinelliAXJB

24031 Sebeka, Border Collie, Kimberly SmithAXJB

24032 Bling, German Shepherd Dog, Susan EwartAXJB

24033 Darry, Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAXJB

24034 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereAXJB

24036 Mandy, Standard Poodle, Marge YondaAXJB

24041 Woodstock, Briard, Arthur SelkinAXJB

24042 Splash, Border Collie, Cheryl HoyeAXJB

24043 Ransom, Belgian Tervuren, Dana TuckerAXJB

24044 Tamu, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXJB

24045 JJ, Standard Poodle, Elizabeth Ainsley CampbellAXJB

24046 Lilly, Standard Poodle, Judith BowenAXJB

24047 Colby, Golden Retriever, Jane KnightAXJB

24048 Antares, Weimaraner, Pat SandilloAXJB

24049 Ivy, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-CookAXJB

24050 Abby, Labrador Retriever, Mimi BromeAXJB

24051 Levi, Rottweiler, MJ KushwaraAXJB

24052 Tag, Doberman, Rae O'LearyAXJB

24065 Neville, Airedale Terrier, Anne MartindaleAXJB

24070 Kipling, Golden Retriever, Erica FerlandAXJB

26 3Jump Height = # of dogs

26001 Pace, All American, Mary ChampagneAXJB

26002 Trick, Border Collie, John NysAXJB

26003 Spree, Border Collie, Stefanie RainerAXJB

Jumpers Open/Open P

Kim Reeher Judge:

8 6Jump Height = # of dogs

8018 Gilligan, Boston Terrier, Barbara BrownOAJ

8024 Sonny, Miniature Pinscher, Linda AnthonyOAJ

8041 Clark, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi BromeOAJ

8042 Eve, Silky Terrier, Christine CrockerOAJ

8043 Tally, Norfolk Terrier, Mary FineOAJ
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8044 Jose, Chinese Crested, Christina PotterOAJ

12 5Jump Height = # of dogs

12020 Paisley, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingOAJ

12048 Sprite, Papillon, Lauri FoleyOAJ

12052 Pixie, Miniature Pinscher, Lori GulianiOAJ

12053 Camber, Papillon, Heather CiribassiOAJ

12050 Zander, Pug, Lee Ann LippaOJP

16 4Jump Height = # of dogs

16004 Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Deb TottenOAJ

16066 Lily, All American, Amy HaynesOAJ

16067 Jiggy, Manchester Terrier, Carol WertOAJ

16069 Patches, Cocker Spaniel, Nancy HeightOAJ

20 12Jump Height = # of dogs

20001 Scout, Border Collie, Kelly AnsaldoOAJ

20043 Kindle, Golden Retriever, Phoebe TeramotoOAJ

20044 Zuni, Australian Shepherd, Laurie GraceOAJ

20048 Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce DibonaOAJ

20049 Gryff, Golden Retriever, Claudette BeaulieuOAJ

20056 Ruckus, Border Collie, Cheryl HoyeOAJ

20085 Demi, Border Collie, Rayda VegaOAJ

20086 Flurry, Golden Retriever, Cynthia JonesOAJ

20090 Nike, Border Collie, Stefanie RainerOAJ

20092 Rory, Border Collie, Patricia BerteOAJ

20079 Cobalt, Golden Retriever, Brian HussOJP

20091 Shuie, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrOJP

24 3Jump Height = # of dogs

24037 Super G, Border Collie, Anne AndrleOAJ

24054 Charlie Brown, Briard, Janyce SelkinOAJ

24055 Dash, German Shepherd Dog, Diane MathieuOAJ

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Kim Reeher Judge:

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12022 Potion, Papillon, Deborah HuntNAJB

12054 Scampi, English Cocker Spaniel, Beverly IschNAJP

16 3Jump Height = # of dogs

16070 Nike, Shetland Sheepdog, Hannah NaiburgNAJB

16072 Cooper, Shetland Sheepdog, Connie Packard 

Kamedulski

NAJB

16071 Tucker, Australian Shepherd, Debi O'KeefeNAJP

20 7Jump Height = # of dogs

20046 Rue, Border Collie, Jim KorasNAJB

20047 Puck, All American, Mary ChampagneNAJB

20087 Darby, Australian Shepherd, Debi O'KeefeNAJA

20088 Maya, Collie, Karin SheehyNAJB

20089 Demanda, Collie, Kathryn WeareNAJB

20094 Cassie, Golden Retriever, Cheryl MorganNAJB

20110 Artie, Boxer, Cara ArmourNAJP

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24056 Oscar, Portuguese Water Dog, Brian HussNAJB

FAST Excellent A/B/P

Kim Reeher Judge:

8 5Jump Height = # of dogs

8014 Bitzy, Maltese, Yolando RussellXFB

8034 Jacque, Papillon, Victoria D. WeaverXFB

8036 Jazz, Papillon, Arlene CollinsXFB

8039 Bette, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristen JansenXFPB

8040 Turbo, Pug, Heather CirbassiXFPB

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12043 Baxter, Beagle, Diana WindXFPB

12045 Ketch, Miniature Schnauzer, Teri OlsenXFPB

12047 Tanya, English Springer Spaniel, Barbara Jancar 

Webster

XFPB

16 11Jump Height = # of dogs

16011 Rafe, Rat Terrier, Lynn MancinoXFB

16018 Banner, Shetland Sheepdog, Michael DabrowskiXFB

16037 Lambeau, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara WierzbickiXFA

16045 Rumli, Mudi, Erika KissXFA

16050 Becca, American Eskimo, Christine La VoieXFB

16051 Mally, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha DavisXFA

16052 Belle, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah PotvinXFB

16053 Pi, Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamaraXFB

16054 Dash, Miniature Poodle, Judy BreaultXFB

16056 Tessie, English Springer Spaniel, Barbara Jancar 

Webster

XFB

16025 Rook, Border Collie, Marilyn PinardXFPB

20 19Jump Height = # of dogs
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20001 Scout, Border Collie, Kelly AnsaldoXFA

20005 Dazzle, English Springer Spaniel, Judith VallozeXFA

20008 Peach, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereXFB

20009 Solo6, Border Collie, Judy Ann KatzwinkelXFB

20012 Scoot, Golden Retriever, Helen ShermanXFB

20028 Caper, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtXFB

20030 Cobalt, Australian Shepherd, Leland PerryXFB

20031 Rosie, Golden Retriever, Mary PetersonXFB

20066 Faye, Border Collie, Ellie HughesXFA

20070 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraXFB

20073 Jake, English Springer Spaniel, Joanne HassXFB

20074 Rowdy, English Springer Spaniel, Joanne HassXFA

20085 Demi, Border Collie, Rayda VegaXFA

20092 Rory, Border Collie, Patricia BerteXFA

20093 Walker, Australian Shepherd, Beth GeregXFA

20054 Jambi-Joe, Labrador Retriever, Lynn SpagnesiXFPA

20037 Suede, Collie, Noreen BennettXFPB

20038 Peyton, Collie, Noreen BennettXFPB

20084 Molly, Boxer, Allison VicunaXFPB

24 11Jump Height = # of dogs

24008 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineXFA

24012 Brooklyn, Collie, Mary ValentineXFA

24019 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraXFA

24026 Maggie, Standard Poodle, Marge YondaXFB

24031 Sebeka, Border Collie, Kimberly SmithXFB

24034 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereXFB

24043 Ransom, Belgian Tervuren, Dana TuckerXFA

24045 JJ, Standard Poodle, Elizabeth Ainsley CampbellXFA

24046 Lilly, Standard Poodle, Judith BowenXFA

24049 Ivy, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-CookXFB

24065 Neville, Airedale Terrier, Anne MartindaleXFB

FAST Open/Open P

Michele Fletcher Judge:

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8002 Cali, Scottish Terrier, Meg HagertyOF

8003 Walter, Dandie Dinmont Terrier, Sherry BohmanOF

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12029 Blaze, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah PotvinOF

12048 Sprite, Papillon, Lauri FoleyOF

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16017 Coach, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonOF

16040 PJ, Shetland Sheepdog, Amy DalenaOF

20 3Jump Height = # of dogs

20003 Misty, Australian Shepherd, Alicia CyrOF

20017 Cote, All American, Jim KorasOF

20065 Brodie, Australian Shepherd, Diana H. WilliamsonOF

24 6Jump Height = # of dogs

24002 Memphis, Doberman Pinscher, Holly SandersOF

24006 Jess, Weimaraner, Jan MullenOF

24025 Seamus, Golden Retriever, Bob HowardOF

24036 Mandy, Standard Poodle, Marge YondaOF

24040 Cushla, Irish Red and White Setter, Kathleen BrownOF

24044 Tamu, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrOF

FAST Novice A/B/P

Michele Fletcher Judge:

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12028 Ella, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann HuntleyNBF

12051 Benny, American Staffordshire Terrier, Dalana 

Bewley Huss

NPF

16 7Jump Height = # of dogs

16032 Vegas, Finnish Lapphund, Donna CupkaNBF

16066 Lily, All American, Amy HaynesNBF

16067 Jiggy, Manchester Terrier, Carol WertNBF

16069 Patches, Cocker Spaniel, Nancy HeightNBF

16072 Cooper, Shetland Sheepdog, Connie Packard 

Kamedulski

NBF

16071 Tucker, Australian Shepherd, Debi O'KeefeNPF

16073 Gili, Border Collie, Marilyn PinardNPF

20 6Jump Height = # of dogs

20046 Rue, Border Collie, Jim KorasNBF

20057 Rush, Border Collie, Makayla LuseNBF

20086 Flurry, Golden Retriever, Cynthia JonesNBF

20087 Darby, Australian Shepherd, Debi O'KeefeNAF

20078 Dewey, Labrador Retriever, Danette ChorneyNPF

20079 Cobalt, Golden Retriever, Brian HussNPF

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

Page 9 of  10This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER..



S Berkshire Golden Retriever Club

Saturday, June 07, 2014

24053 Asher, German Shepherd Dog, Lori Jayne EliotNBF

24056 Oscar, Portuguese Water Dog, Brian HussNBF
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